10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Total pages: 4

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
VLADIMIR V. NIKOLENKO,

Appellant.

) No. 18-1-01096-9

)
)

g DECLARATION OF LYUDMILA
NIKOLENKO

N’ N’ N N -’

I. DECLARATION

1. I, Lyudmila Nikolenko, state and declare that I am over the age of 18 and make the
following statements upon information and belief.

2. Talso go by the name Mila Nikolenko. Vladimir Nikolenko is my father.

3. The weekend before Vladimir’s trial began, Olga was investigating when Vladimir came
to Portland on a bus from Seattle. She contacted me and I was able to provide her a copy
of the bus ticket that showed that Vladimir’s bus departed from Seattle on November 29,
2016 at 12:30pm and was scheduled to arrive in Portland at 3:45pm that day. I was the
one that purchased the bus ticket for Vladimir. Attached as “Appendix A” is a true and

correct copy of the bus ticket that was provided.

DECLARATION OF LUDMILA NIKOLENKO

-1- GRECCO DOWNS, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
701 COLUMBIA ST. #109
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660
P: 1-855-309-4529 F: 1-855-309-4530

Doc ID: 6¢f6082dac1e7f5f8fbb839d5¢30

641779f8c095


Sean
Typewritten text
4


10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Signed this 9 day of January , 2023 in Brooklyn, NY
Lyudmila Nikolenko
DECLARATION OF LUDMILA NIKOLENKO -2 - GRECCO DOWNS, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

701 COLUMBIA ST. #109
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660
P: 1-855-309-4529 F: 1-855-309-4530

Doc ID: 6¢f6082dac1e7f5f8fbb839d5¢30

641779f8c095



APPENDIX A


Sean
Typewritten text
APPENDIX A


Description
$16.00 Seattle, WA (5th Avenue South @ S. King St) to Portland, OR (NW Everett @ NW 8th Ave)

Departing 11/29/2016 at 12:30 PM
Confirmation #: A05-9845334-16

$2.00 Transaction Fee
$18.00 Grand Total

How to Board
We require our passengers to érrive 15 minutes before departUre. ‘

At 5 minutes prior to departure, any unclaimed seats are released to walk-up and
standby passengers.

For more information about our policies please visit the FAQ's page of our website

Have a safe trip!

Seattle, WA (5th Avenue South @ S, ng St) to Portland’
Everett @ NW 8th Ave) ’

Vladimir Nikolenko

11/29/2016 12:30 PM A‘05

03:45 PM A05-9845334-16 9845

Complete our survey to be eligible to win $500!

Login ID = Your confirmation number
Password = Good Dog (case sensitive)

We appreciate your business at Boltbus!

Visit us at:
2 or download our mobile app at Google Play or Apple's App Store




