1	Total pages: 4		
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON		
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK		
9	STATE OF WASHINGTON,) No. 18-1-01096-9	
10	Plaintiff,)) DECLARATION OF LYUDAULA	
11	VS.	DECLARATION OF LYUDMILA NIKOLENKO	
12 13	VLADIMIR V. NIKOLENKO,		
13	Appellant.)	
15	I. <u>DECLARATION</u>		
16	1. I, Lyudmila Nikolenko, state and declare that I am over the age of 18 and make the		
17	following statements upon information and belief.		
18	2. I also go by the name Mila Nikolenko. Vladimir Nikolenko is my father.		
19	3. The weekend before Vladimir's trial began, Olga was investigating when Vladimir came		
20	to Portland on a bus from Seattle. She contacted me and I was able to provide her a copy		
21	of the bus ticket that showed that Vladimir's bus departed from Seattle on November 29,		
22 23	2016 at 12:30pm and was scheduled to arrive in Portland at 3:45pm that day. I was the		
24			
25	and that percentage the case treated to a specific as a sp		
26	correct copy of the bus ticket that was provided.		
27			
28	DECLARATION OF LUDMILA NIKOLENKO -	1 - GRECCO DOWNS, PLLC	
		ATTORNEYS AT LAW	

701 COLUMBIA ST. #109 VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 P: 1-855-309-4529 F: 1-855-309-4530

1	I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Washington that the	
2	foregoing is true and correct.	
3		
4	Signed this 9 day of January , 2023 in Brooklyn, NY .	
5	, <u>Sandary</u> , <u>J</u>	
6	Mono	
7	Lyudmila Nikolenko	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
1920		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	DECLADATION OF LUDMILA NIVOLENKO 2 CRECCO DOWNS PLLC	

DECLARATION OF LUDMILA NIKOLENKO - 2 -

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 701 COLUMBIA ST. #109 VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 P: 1-855-309-4529 F: 1-855-309-4530

APPENDIX A

\$2.00 Transaction Fee \$18.00 **Grand Total** How to Board We require our passengers to arrive 15 minutes before departure. At 5 minutes prior to departure, any unclaimed seats are released to walk-up and standby passengers. For more information about our policies please visit the FAQ's page of our website (http://www.bolthus.com/fag aspx). Have a safe trip! Seattle, WA (5th Avenue South @ S. King St) to Portland, OR (NW Everett @ NW 8th Ave)

Departing 11/29/2016 at 12:30 PM Confirmation #: A05-9845334-16

Seattle, WA (5th Avenue South @ S. King St) to Portland, OR (NW Everett @ NW 8th Ave)

11/29/2016 12:30 PM A05 Arriving. Confirmation # Schedule # 03:45 PM A05-9845334-16 9845 Boarding Pass Complete our survey to be eligible to win \$500!

Vladimir Nikolenko

Login ID = Your confirmation number Password = Good Dog (case sensitive)

We appreciate your business at Boltbus!

Visit us at:

Description

\$16.00

www.boltbus.com or download our mobile app at Google Play or Apple's App Store